Regular High in Trial
Sunday

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

429 Peggy McConnell Open B Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 199
410 Kimberly Berkley Open B Rapideye All Fired Up 198.5
426 Lynn Heidinger Open B Sunfire's What's On Tap 198.5
408 Marion Crain Open B Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee 198
426 Lynn Heidinger Utility B Sunfire's What's On Tap 198
429 Peggy McConnell Utility B Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 197.5
415 Lynn Bauer Open B Becksgold Jumping For Joy 197
402 Charles Harrison Open B Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune 197
410 Kimberly Berkley Utility B Rapideye All Fired Up 196.5
210 Peggy McConnell Novice B Sunchase Heart's Desire 196
417 Sally McLees Open B DarnFar's Scotty My Lad 196
205 Rita Broderick Novice B Numark Copper Nickel 195.5
405 Darlene Cutshall Open B Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans  195.5
507 Richard Collegeman Utility A Owling's Wish Me Luck 194
303 Leroy G Gouge Open A Jada Mayhem 193
424 Carolyn Johnson Open B Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal 192.5
204 Tim Cutshall Novice B Norwood Milagra 1915
413 Emily Falterman Utility B Polesitter's Walk This Way 1915
417 Sally McLees Utility B DarnFar's Scotty My Lad 191.5
101 Sharon Gage Novice A Holly Bluffs Miss Daisy Mae of the De 191
203 Nancy Mareing Novice B Cedarwood's The Heat Is On 191
406 Nancy Lincoln Utility B Southcross Majority Vote 190.5
415 Lynn Bauer Utility B Becksgold Jumping For Joy 190.5
724 Nancy Young Novice B Olivechi Skylark 189
406 Nancy Lincoln Open B Southcross Majority Vote 189
308 Elaine Lindhorst Open A Centurion Anticipation Call Me TomJ 184
509 Steve Finkel Utility A Heywire ‘N Justa's Look Who's Talkin 179.5
201 Lori Schulz Novice B Casino's Rumor Had It 177.5

508 Susan Wright Utility A Captain Jack Sparrow 173



High Combined

Sunday

# Score # Score Total
Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets OpenB 429 199.0 Utility B 429 197.5 396.5+
Sunfire's What's On Tap OpenB 426 198.5 Utility B 426 198.0 396.5
Rapideye All Fired Up OpenB 410 198.5 Utility B 410 196.5  395.0
DarnFar's Scotty My Lad OpenB 417 196.0 Utility B 417 1915 387.5
Becksgold Jumping For Joy OpenB 415 197.0 Utility B 415 190.5 387.5
Southcross Majority Vote OpenB 406 189.0 Utility B 406 190.5 379.5



Entered: 4

Armband

101
103
105
102

Score
191.0
NQ
NQ
ABS

Shown:

Place

1

Scores by Class

Sunday

Novice A
3 Qualified: 1

Dog
Holly Bluffs Miss Daisy Mae of the Delta
Copperridge's Shes Not Packin
Jolee Aire Anna's Lil Girl Morning Star
Buehneman's Call Me Sweetheart

Owner

Sharon Gage
Mary Beth Hugo
Anna Kortkamp
Patricia Creek



Entered: 10
Armband Score
210 196.0
205 195.5
204 191.5
203 191.0
724 189.0
201 177.5
207 NQ
208 ABS
209 ABS
211 ABS

Shown:

Place
1

2
3
4

7

Scores by Class

Sunday

Novice B
Qualified: 6

Dog
Sunchase Heart's Desire
Numark Copper Nickel
Norwood Milagra
Cedarwood's The Heat Is On
Olivechi Skylark
Casino's Rumor Had It
Huntleigh's Five Minutes to Midnight
Esmonds Eleanor Rigby
Eternal Moon Quest of Augustus
Coburn's Jewel v Wind'nSatin

Owner

Peggy McConnell
Rita Broderick

Tim Cutshall
Nancy Mareing
Nancy Young

Lori Schulz

Cindy Winters
Tom Arns

Barbara Fawver
Linda Beisswenger



Entered: 8

Armband

303
308
305
307
309
301
302
310

Score

193.0
184.0
NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
ABS
ABS

Shown:

Place

1
2

Scores by Class

Sunday

Open A
Qualified: 2

Dog
Jada Mayhem
Centurion Anticipation Call Me Tom Jr
Caliber's Cause For Alarm
Roman
Amazing Grace
Eringlo Dancing Through Life
Gekko's Snow Punk Of Wild Ridge
Kan-Points Sweet Revenge

Owner

Leroy G Gouge

Elaine Lindhorst

Rod Forth

Elizabeth Racz-Burton
Mary Ann Lawrence
Cindy Jansen

Monica Colvin
Theresa Boxdorfer



Entered: 23
Armband Score
429 199.0
410 198.5+
426 198.5
408 198.0
402 197.0
415 197.0
417 196.0
405 195.5
424 1925
406 189.0
401 NQ
403 NQ
413 NQ
420 NQ
404 ABS
409 ABS
412 ABS
414 ABS
416 ABS
419 ABS
422 ABS
423 ABS
425 ABS

oM

Pts
15
15
15
15
15
15
12
12

Shown:

Place

1

2
3
4

Scores by Class

Sunday

Open B

Qualified: 10

OTCH

Dog

4 Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets
1 Rapideye All Fired Up

Sunfire's What's On Tap
Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee
Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune
Becksgold Jumping For Joy
DarnFar's Scotty My Lad

Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans
Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal
Southcross Majority Vote
Serenade's Simply Dreamy

My Dolly Molly Two Spots
Polesitter's Walk This Way
Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads
Southcross Double Feature
Donnchada Road Runner
Bedlam's Kindled Karma
Heelalong Never Say Never
Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe
Cedarwood's Lily of the Valley
ThreePonds Standing Ovation I
Goldenloch Makin' A Statement
High Times Uncharted Waters

Owner

Peggy McConnell
Kimberly Berkley
Lynn Heidinger
Marion Crain
Charles Harrison
Lynn Bauer

Sally McLees
Darlene Cutshall
Carolyn Johnson
Nancy Lincoln
Nancy Muller
Nancy Muller
Emily Falterman
Jeannine R Kerr
Christine Carter
Diane Propst
Laurie Lo

Kathy Williamson
Mary Ruth

Eloise Nilges
Carol Giffhorn
Gary J Platt
Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt



Entered:

Armband

507
509
508
501
502
503
510
511
505
512

10

Score

194.0
179.5
173.0
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
ABS

Shown:

Place

1
2
3

Scores by Class

Sunday

Utility A
8 Qualified: 3

Dog
Owling's Wish Me Luck
Heywire 'N Justa's Look Who's Talkin'
Captain Jack Sparrow
Sunshine Swede's Imperial Spruce
Coco Jeff's Wish Come True
Zonkers Let's Party the Night Away
Lakewood's Good Luck Will Rub Off
Oceania Von Der Tetiaroa
Ava's Amber Ray
Rippling Run | Spy

Owner

Richard Collegeman
Steve Finkel

Susan Wright

Sandra Turner

Rita Broderick

David Frasca

Judith Cunningham
Patricia Schneiderjohn
Ellen Goodgold

Julie Boone



Scores by Class

Sunday
Utility B
Entered: 26 Shown: 15 Qualified: 7
oM OTCH
Armband  Score pts Place pitg Dog Owner
426 198.0 15 1 14 Sunfire's What's On Tap Lynn Heidinger
429 197.5 15 2 4 Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets Peggy McConnell
410 196.5 12 3 1 Rapideye All Fired Up Kimberly Berkley
413 1915+ 6 4 Polesitter's Walk This Way Emily Falterman
417 1915 6 DarnFar's Scotty My Lad Sally McLees
406 190.5 6 Southcross Majority Vote Nancy Lincoln
415 190.5 6 Becksgold Jumping For Joy Lynn Bauer
401 NQ Serenade's Simply Dreamy Nancy Muller
402 NQ Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune Charles Harrison
403 NQ My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller
405 NQ Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans Darlene Cutshall
407 NQ Casino's Slam Dunk Sandy Ganz
408 NQ Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee Marion Crain
420 NQ Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads Jeannine R Kerr
424 NQ Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Carolyn Johnson
404 ABS Southcross Double Feature Christine Carter
409 ABS Donnchada Road Runner Diane Propst
412 ABS Bedlam's Kindled Karma Laurie Lo
414 ABS Heelalong Never Say Never Kathy Williamson
416 ABS Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe Mary Ruth
419 ABS Cedarwood's Lily of the Valley Eloise Nilges
422 ABS ThreePonds Standing Ovation I Carol Giffhorn
423 ABS Goldenloch Makin' A Statement Gary J Platt
425 ABS High Times Uncharted Waters Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt
427 ABS Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre Karen Ann Fuss
428 ABS High Times Ready When You Are Julie N Collins



Entered: 2

Armband

601
602

Score

NQ
NQ

Scores by Class

Sunday
Preferred Novice

Shown: 2 Qualified: 0

Place Dog

Crossroad Polesitter Always
Eternal Moon Quest of Augustus

Owner

Kimberly Berkley
Barbara Fawver



Entered: 7

Armband

651
659
653
654
656
657
658

Score

196.0
194.5
194.0
193.0
185.5

ABS

ABS

Shown:

POC

pts Place

12 1

©O ©O ©

2
3
4

Scores by Class

Sunday

Preferred Open
Qualified: 5

Dog
Riley Boy
Borgo's Don't Want to Miss a Thing
Himark Triple Play
Farwests Edge
Sodor's Lucky Charm
Frogcreek's Celtic Breeze at Kansu
High Times Ready When You Are

Owner

Elli Schaefer
Elli Schaefer
Virginia Kinion
Lisa Kronsberg
Susan Wright
Deborah Willis
Julie N Collins



Entered: 5

Armband

651
659
654
653
658

Score

191.5
191.0
184.0
NQ
ABS

Shown:

POC
pts Place

6 1
6 2
3

Scores by Class

Sunday

Preferred Utility
4 Qualified: 3

Dog
Riley Boy
Borgo's Don't Want to Miss a Thing
Farwests Edge
Himark Triple Play
High Times Ready When You Are

Owner

Elli Schaefer
Elli Schaefer
Lisa Kronsberg
Virginia Kinion
Julie N Collins



Entered:

Armband

704
703
705
702

Score

1935
187.5
185.0

ABS

Shown: 3

Place
1
2
3

Scores by Class

Sunday

Beginner Novice A
Qualified: 3

Dog
Turkey Run Ain't No Show Pony
Charleston Charley Shaw
Jolee Aire Anna's Lil Girl Morning Star
Buehneman's Call Me Sweetheart

Owner

Mary Grooms
Eleanor Shaw
Anna Kortkamp
Patricia Creek



Entered: 1

Armband
723

Score
188.0

Shown:

Place

1

Scores by Class
Sunday
Beginner Novice B
Qualified: 1

Dog
Jazzcreek's Take a Chance

Owner
Joan Plank



Entered:

Armband
742
744
743
741

Score
194.0
173.0

NQ
ABS

Shown:

Place

1
2

3

Scores by Class

Sunday

Graduate Novice
Qualified: 2

Dog
Jada Mayhem
Nani's N Zareba Home Run
Roman
Wicklow Wicked Good

Owner

Leroy G Gouge

Sally Watson
Elizabeth Racz-Burton
Lisa Kronsberg



Entered: 2

Armband

781
782

Score
196.0
NQ

Scores by Class

Sunday
Versatility
Shown: 2 Qualified: 1
Place Dog
1 Coulson's Janie's Got A Gun

Zonkers Let's Party the Night Away

Owner

Oliver Coulson
David Frasca



Entered: 5

Armband

808
804
801
802
806

Score

194.0
192.5
191.5
1345

ABS

Place

A WN

Scores by Class

Sunday

Wildcard Novice

Dog
Huntleigh's Five Minutes to Midnight
Shamrock Acres Touches Them All
Franklin James
Copperridge's Heza Gangstah
Mystix Majikal Journey with Kansu

Owner

Cindy Winters
Carolyn Johnson
Emma Ruhmann
Mary Beth Hugo
Deborah Willis



Entered: 6

Armband

831
833
838
835
832
836

Score

132.0
104.5
101.5
78.0
ABS
ABS

Place

A WN

Scores by Class

Sunday

Wildcard Open

Dog
Darn Far's Secret Code
Finn
Nani's N Zareba Home Run
Roman
Brighteye Freeze Tag
Mystix Majikal Journey with Kansu

Owner

Sally McLees

Sharon Reiss

Sally Watson
Elizabeth Racz-Burton
Julie Boone

Deborah Willis



Entered: 3

Armband Score

862 137.0
861 ABS
865 ABS

Place

Scores by Class

Sunday

Wildcard Utility

Dog
Darn Far's Secret Code
Solo-K's Scorching Beauty
Rippling Run | Spy

Owner

Sally McLees
Paula Louvier
Julie Boone



Rally High Combined

Highest Combined Score, Ties Broken by Lowest Time

Sunday
# Score # Score Total
Holman's Rags to Riches Advanced B 1406 98.0 Excellent B 1406 99.0 197.0
Kyteral Yakety Zack Don't Talk Bac Advanced B 1405 98.0 Excellent B 1405 97.0 195.0
Kyterals Clair De Lune Advanced B 1401 91.0 Excellent B 1401 94.0 185.0
Zonkers Texas Hold'em Advanced B 1416 91.0 Excellent B 1416 84.0 175.0



Armband
1205
1201
1207
1212
1203
1202
1213
1214
1211
1209
1210

Score
100.0
100.0

94.0
94.0
94.0
92.0
92.0
92.0
88.0

NQ

NQ

Place

E-NN SR \N]

Scores by Class

Sunday

Rally Novice B

Dog
Rapideye All Fired Up
Julre I'm So Fancy
Zonkers Brewing Up a Party
Xerxes Baar Hardter von Boylan
Battle Born's One Paw Up
Solo-K's Untamed Luxury
Solo-K's Hell'on Heels
Fitzhugh Irresistible Brodie
Zonkers Where's The Party Jack Daniels
Jazzcreek's Take a Chance
Veritas Von Der Tetiaroa

Owner
Kimberly Berkley
Jeanette Monroe
Virginia Kinion
Kathleen Huber
Emma Ruhmann
Kimberlee Cook
Kimberlee Cook
Linda Beisswenger
Lana Winter
Joan Plank
Cathy Mitchell



Armband
1303
1302

Scores by Class

Sunday

Rally Advanced A

Score Place Dog
81.0 1 Jake Woodall
ABS Encore's One 'N Only

Owner

Gayle Woodall
Kristen Johnson



Armband

1406
1405
1417
1416
1401
1404
1407
1408
1409
1412
1413
1414

Score
98.0
98.0
97.0
91.0
91.0
81.0
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

Place

E-NN SR \N]

Scores by Class

Sunday

Rally Advanced B

Dog
Holman's Rags to Riches
Kyteral Yakety Zack Don't Talk Back
Coach Crazy Horse
Zonkers Texas Hold'em
Kyterals Clair De Lune
Franklin James
Frogcreek's Celtic Breeze at Kansu
Bella
Premier L'As de la Foret
Solo-K's Scorching Beauty
Larley's Luke Skywalker
Kan-Points Sweet Revenge

Owner
Barbara A Petty
Kathleen Schallert
Lynn Wesselmann
David Frasca
Kathleen Schallert
Emma Ruhmann
Deborah Willis
Cathy Sutler
Mary Newman
Paula Louvier
Sue Riegerix
Theresa Boxdorfer



Armband
1501

Scores by Class
Sunday
Rally Excellent A

Score Place Dog
ABS Jeanniejo's The Almighty Samson

Owner
Jo Ann Ray



Armband

1410
1406
1405
1401
1416
1402
1414
1407
1408
1409
1413

Score
100.0
99.0
97.0
94.0
84.0
73.0
NQ
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

Place

E-NN SR \N]

Scores by Class

Sunday

Rally Excellent B

Dog
Wyndspell Fireworks
Holman's Rags to Riches
Kyteral Yakety Zack Don't Talk Back
Kyterals Clair De Lune
Zonkers Texas Hold'em
Peace De Resistance D'Assisi
Kan-Points Sweet Revenge
Frogcreek's Celtic Breeze at Kansu
Bella
Premier L'As de la Foret
Larley's Luke Skywalker

Owner
Avery Adams
Barbara A Petty
Kathleen Schallert
Kathleen Schallert
David Frasca
Kimberlee Cook
Theresa Boxdorfer
Deborah Willis
Cathy Sutler
Mary Newman
Sue Riegerix
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